COUNTY COUNCIL OF PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY, MARYLAND 2021 Legislative Session

Resolution No.	CR-6-2021
Proposed by	Council Member Hawkins
	Council Members Hawkins, Davis, Turner, Streeter, Glaros, Franklin,
initio du o constante de la co	Dernoga and Harrison
Data of Introdu	
Date of Introdu	ction January 28, 2021
	RESOLUTION
A RESOLUTIO	N concerning
	Prince George's County Redistricting Commission
For the purpose	of appointing the Prince George's County Redistricting Commission pursuant to
the provision of	Section 305 of the County Charter for establishing Council districts and
requesting that the	ne redistricting plan be submitted to the Council by September 1, 2021.
WHEREAS	S, Section 305 of the Prince George's County Charter requires that the County
Council shall ap	point, not later than February 1, 2021, a commission on redistricting, composed
of two members	from each political party chosen from a list of five names submitted by the
Central Commit	tee of each political party which polled at least fifteen percent of the total vote
cast for all candi	dates for the Council in the immediately preceding regular election and the
Council shall ap	point one additional member of the Commission, who shall serve as Chairman;
and	
WHEREAS	S, the Democratic Party polled at least fifteen percent of the total vote cast for all
candidates for th	e Council in the immediately preceding regular election; therefore, pursuant to
the Charter, five	persons have been nominated by the Prince George's County Democratic
Central Commit	tee to the County Council for consideration; and
WHEREAS	S, the Republican Party failed to poll at least fifteen percent of the total vote cast
for all candidate	s for the Council in the immediately preceding regular election; therefore,
pursuant to the C	Charter, Republican Committee nominees were not considered for Redistricting
Commission me	mbership: and

WHEREAS, no other political parties polled any percentage of the vote cast for all

candidates for the Council in the immediately preceding regular election; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Charter, no person shall be eligible for appointment to the Redistricting Commission if he holds any elected office; and

WHEREAS, the Redistricting Commission is charged with the duties set out in Section 305 of the County Charter and shall prepare, publish, and make available a plan of Council districts and shall present that plan, together with a report explaining it, to the Council on or before September 1, 2021. The plan shall provide for Council districts that are compact, contiguous, and equal in population; and

WHEREAS, no less than fifteen calendar days and no more than thirty calendar days after receiving the plan of the Redistricting Commission the Council shall hold a public hearing on the plan; and

WHEREAS, if the Council passes no other law changing the proposal, then the plan, as submitted, shall become law, as of the last day of November, as an act of the Council; and

WHEREAS, the Council Administrator shall provide administrative support to the Redistricting Commission.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the County Council of Prince George's County, Maryland, that the persons listed on Attachment A are appointed to the Prince George's County Redistricting Commission.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Redistricting Commission is charged with the duties set out in Section 305 of the County Charter.

Adopted this 28th day of January, 2021.

COUNTY COUNCIL OF PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY, MARYLAND

	BY:	
	Calvin S. Hawkins, II Chair	
ATTEST:		
Donna J. Brown		

ATTACHMENT A

APPOINTEES TO THE 2021 PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY REDISTRICTING COMMISSION

Rev. James J. Robinson, Chair
David C. Harrington
Dr. Charlene Dukes